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SMALL GENERAL SERVICE  

Under 20 kW  

  
DESCRIPTION RATE 

CODE 

Metered Service under 20 kW – Secondary Service N404 

Metered Service under 20 kW – Primary Service N405 

Non-metered Service – Secondary Service 

– CLOSED TO NEW INSTALLATIONS 

N408 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
RULES AND REGULATIONS:  Terms and conditions of this tariff and the General Rules and 

Regulations govern use of this schedule.  

 

  
APPLICATION OF SCHEDULE:  This schedule is applicable to three-phase Residential 

Customers, and both single and three-phase nonresidential Customers. This schedule is not 

applicable for Energy for resale, nor for dusk to dawn or municipal outdoor lighting. Emergency 

and supplementary/standby service will be supplied only as allowed by law.  

 

 

 

  

RATE:  

  
  SECONDARY SERVICE PRIMARY SERVICE 

                    

Customer Charge per Month: $24.90 $24.90 

                    

Monthly Minimum Bill: Customer + Facilities Charge Customer + Facilities Charge 

                    

Facilities Charge per Month: $12.00 $12.00 

          

Energy Charge per kWh: Summer Winter Summer Winter 

      6.309 ¢/kWh 7.162 ¢/kWh 6.133 ¢/kWh 7.014 ¢/kWh 
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NON-METERED SERVICE - SECONDARY SERVICE ONLY 

***CLOSED TO NEW INSTALLATIONS*** 

        

Energy Charge per kWh: Summer Winter 

    All kWh 6.681 ¢/kWh 6.681 ¢/kWh 

            
 

 

 

 

 
 

  

MANDATORY AND VOLUNTARY RIDERS: The amount of a bill for service will be 

modified by any Mandatory Rate Riders that must apply or Voluntary Rate Riders selected by 

the Customer, unless otherwise noted in this rate schedule. See Sections 12.00, 13.00 and 14.00 

of the North Dakota electric rates for the matrices of riders. 
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DEFINITIONS OF SEASONS:  

 Summer:  June 1 through September 30.  

 Winter:  October 1 through May 31.  

  

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:  The Customer may remain on the Small General Service 

schedule as long as the Customer's maximum Demand does not meet or exceed 20 kW for more 

than two of the most recent 12 months. If the Customer achieves an actual Demand of 20 kW or 

greater for the third time in the most recent 12 months, the Customer will be placed on the 

General Service schedule (Section 10.02) in the next billing month.  

 

 

 

 

 

  

DETERMINATION OF METERED DEMAND: An estimated or metered Demand shall be 

used to establish the applicability of this schedule, at the option of the Company. This Demand 

shall be the maximum kW for the highest 15-minute period during the month for which a bill is 

rendered.  

C 
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DETERMINATION OF FACILITIES CHARGE: An amount to be paid by the Customer in a 

fixed monthly amount for distribution facilities sized on the basis of the Customer’s design 

(rather than metered) Demand. 
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NON-METERED SERVICE: For applications where no metering is installed and the Customer 

owns and operates multiple electronic devices. Each individual electronic device must not in any 

way interfere with Company operations and service to adjacent Customers. 

 

In place of metered usage for each existing device, Customer will be billed for the predetermined 

Energy usage in kWh per existing device. The Energy Charge shall equal the sum of the 

predetermined Energy usage for Customer’s approved existing devices in service for the billing 

month multiplied by the Energy Charge applicable for the billing month. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 


